During the Financial Year 2025–2026, the Company has made the following allotment on a preferential basis: 

The Company, at its Board Meeting held on 31st December, 2025, approved the allotment of 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Equity 

Shares of face value Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, at an issue price of Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred 

only) per Equity Share, aggregating to Rs. 150,00,00,000/-, on a preferential basis to persons other than the Promoters 

and Promoter Group. 

The allotment was made in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India